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Simulcast Calendar

Laurel Park
Gulfstream Park
Belmont Park
Woodbine
Hawthorne

Santa Anita

0Oak Grove Racing(H)
Golden Gate
Northfield Park(H)
Mountaineer

Monmouth Park
Pimlico
Gulfstream Park
Churchill Downs
Belmont Park
Woodbine
Hawthorne

Santa Anita

Oak Grove Racing(H)
Golden Gate
Northfield Park(H)
Mountaineer

11:40am
11:50am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
3:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

11:40am
11:50am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

Thistledown

Finger Lakes

Will Rogers

Miami Valley(H)

0ak Grove Racing(H)
Turf Paradise
Mountaineer
Mohawk Park(H)

Parx

Thistledown

Finger Lakes

Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND

Oak Grove Racing(H)
Mountaineer
Mohawk Park(H)

Parx

Thistledown

Finger Lakes

Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND
Presque Isle Downs
Oak Grove Racing(H)
Mountaineer
Mohawk Park(H)

11:40am
11:45am
11:50am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
3:00pm
3:25pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

11:40am
11:50am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

11:40am
11:50am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

Tuesday
2-M:

Parx
Churchill Downs
Thistledown
Finger Lakes
Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND
Miami Valley(H)
Turf Paradise
Northfield Park(H)
Mountaineer

Parx

Thistledown
Finger Lakes

Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND
Northfield Park(H)
Mountaineer

Parx

Thistledown
Finger Lakes

Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND
Presque Isle Downs
Northfield Park(H)
Mountaineer

11:15am
11:40am
11:45am
11:50am
1:00pm
1:30pm
3:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm

11:40am
11:50am
1:00pm
1:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm

11:25am
11:40am
11:50am
12:15pm
1:00pm
1:30pm
2:00pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm

Tampa Bay
Parx

Churchill Downs
Thistledown
Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND
Miami Valley(H)
Northfield Park(H)
Hoosier Park(H)
Evangeline

Parx

Thistledown

Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Hoosier Park(H)
Evangeline

Belterra Park

Parx

Thistledown

Finger Lakes

Will Rogers
Horseshoe IND
Presque Isle Downs
Penn National
Northfield Park(H)
Hoosier Park(H)

11:15am Monmouth Park 11:00am Horseshoe IND 11:40am Parx 11:25am Belterra Park
11:25am Pimlico 11:25am Pimlico 11:50am Thistledown 11:30am Delaware Park
11:40am Gulfstream Park 11:40am Parx 12:15pm Finger Lakes 11:40am Parx
11:45am Churchill Downs 11:45am Churchill Downs 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 11:50am Thistledown
12:00pm Belmont Park 12:00pm Belmont Park 2:00pm Presque Isle Downs 12:15pm  Finger Lakes
12:10pm Woodbine 1:00pm Monmouth Park 3:00pm Oak Grove Racing(H) 1:30pm Horseshoe IND
2:30pm Hawthorne 2:00pm Presque Isle Downs 5:00pm Northfield Park(H 2:00pm Presque Isle Downs
3:00pm Santa Anita 3:00pm Santa Anita 6:00pm Mountaineer 2:30pm Hawthorne
3:00pm Oak Grove Racing(H) 3:00pm Oak Grove Racing(H) 5:00pm Penn National
3:15pm Golden Gate 3:15pm Golden Gate 5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Mountaineer 6:00pm Mountaineer
6:05pm Ocean Downs(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

6:05pm Ocean Downs(H)

11:25am
11:25am
11:40am
11:45am
12:38pm
2:05pm
2:30pm
3:15pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

11:25am
11:25am
11:40am
11:50am
1:10pm
2:05pm
2:30pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

11:25am
11:25am
11:40am
1:10pm
2:05pm
2:30pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

Thursday

Belterra Park
Laurel Park
Gulfstream Park
Churchill Downs
Oaklawn Park
Belmont Park
Hawthorne
Golden Gate
Penn National
Hoosier Park(H)
Evangeline
Charles Town
Mohawk Park(H)

Belterra Park
Pimlico
Gulfstream Park
Thistledown
Horseshoe IND
Belmont Park
Hawthorne
Churchill Downs
Penn National
Hoosier Park(H)
Evangeline
Charles Town
Mohawk Park(H)

Belterra Park
Pimlico
Gulfstream Park
Horseshoe IND
Belmont Park
Hawthorne
Churchill Downs
Penn National
Hoosier Park(H)
Evangeline
Charles Town
Mohawk Park(H)

25-May

9:30am
11:15am
11:40am
12:00pm
12:38pm
3:00pm

11:25am
11:25am
11:40am
11:45am
12:00pm
12:10pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:20pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

10:30am
11:25am
11:40am
12:00pm
12:10pm
3:00pm
3:15pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:15pm
5:20pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

6:00pm

Churchill Downs
Tampa Bay
Gulfstream Park
Belmont Park
Oaklawn Park
Santa Anita

KY OAKS DAY

Belterra Park
Pimlico
Gulfstream Park
Churchill Downs
Belmont Park
Woodbine

Santa Anita
Golden Gate
Penn National
Hoosier Park(H)
Meadowlands(H)
Evangeline
Charles Town
Mohawk Park(H)

Pimlico
Belterra Park
Gulfstream Park
Belmont Park
Woodbine

Santa Anita
Golden Gate
Churchill Downs
Penn National
Hoosier Park(H)
Meadowlands(H)
Evangeline
Charles Town
Mohawk Park(H)

Saturday

6

9:30am Churchill Downs
9:45am Horseshoe IND
11:00am Tampa Bay
11:20am Belmont Park
11:40am Gulfstream Park
12:35pm Oaklawn Park
3:00pm Santa Anita
149TH KY DERBY

11:15am Monmouth Park
11:25am Belterra Park
11:25am Pimlico
11:40am Gulfstream Park
11:45am Churchill Downs
12:00pm Belmont Park
12:10pm Woodbine
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
5:30pm Evangeline
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

9:30am Pimlico
10:25am Belterra Park
11:15am Monmouth Park
11:20am Thistledown
11:30am Belmont Park
11:40am Gulfstream Park
11:40am Parx

11:45am Churchill Downs
12:10pm Woodbine
3:00pm Santa Anita
3:15pm Golden Gate
5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
5:30pm Evangeline
6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

11:15am Monmouth Park 11:40am Parx 11:40am Parx 11:30am Delaware Park 11:25am Pimlico 11:25am Belterra Park 11:15am Monmouth Park
11:40am Gulfstream Park 11:50am Thistledown 11:50am Thistledown 11:40am Parx 11:30am Delaware Park 11:25am Pimlico 11:25am Pimlico
11:45am Churchill Downs 12:15pm Finger Lakes 12:15pm Finger Lakes 11:50am Thistledown 11:40am Gulfstream Park 11:40am Gulfstream Park 11:30am Delaware Park
12:00pm Belmont Park 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 12:15pm Finger Lakes 11:50am Thistledown 11:45am Churchill Downs 11:35am Belterra Park
12:10pm Woodbine 2:00pm Presque Isle Downs 2:00pm Presque Isle Downs 1:30pm Horseshoe IND 1:10pm Horseshoe IND 12:00pm Belmont Park 11:40am Gulfstream Park
2:30pm Hawthorne 3:00pm Oak Grove Racing(H) 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 2:00pm Presque Isle Downs 2:30pm Hawthorne 12:10pm Woodbine 11:45am Churchill Downs
3:00pm Santa Anita 6:00pm Mountaineer 6:00pm Mountaineer 5:00pm Penn National 3:50pm Woodbine 3:00pm Santa Anita 12:00pm Belmont Park
3:00pm Oak Grove Racing(H) 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 4:00pm Churchill Downs 3:15pm Golden Gate 12:10pm Woodbine
3:15pm Golden Gate 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:00pm Penn National 5:00pm Penn National 3:00pm Santa Anita
5:00pm Northfield Park(H) 11:25pm Belterra Park 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H) 3:15pm Golden Gate
6:00pm Mountaineer 5:30pm Evangeline 5:20pm Meadowlands(H) 5:00pm Northfield Park(H)
6:00pm Charles Town 5:30pm Evangeline 5:15pm Hoosier Park(H)
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 6:00pm Charles Town 5:20pm Meadowlands(H)
11:25pm Belterra Park 6:00pm Mohawk Park(H) 5:30pm Evangeline

6:00pm Charles Town
6:00pm Mohawk Park(H)

Schedule is subject to change without notice -- Revised 04/26/23 04:25 PM




